HS40
Bulletin No. 490087
August 1999
CONDENSINGUNITS � 50HZ
ENGINEERING DATA Net Cooling Capacity - 4.2 to 16.5 kW (14 300 to 56 300 Btuh)
Typical Application
EXPANSION VALVE SYSTEM
FEATURES

Line Set
Model
Number
Length
of
Lines
Liquid Line
Outside
Diameter
Suction
Line
Outside
Diameter
Number Number
ft. m in. mm in. mm
L15-21-20 20 6
HS40-018 L15-21-25 25 8
5/16 7 9 5/8 15 9
HS40 018
HS40-024 L15-21-35 35 11
5/16 7.9 5/8 15.9
L15-21-50 50 15
L15-41-20 20 6
HS40 036
L15-41-30 30 9
3/8 9 5 3/4 19HS40-036
L15-41-40 40 12
3/8 9.5 3/4 19
L15-41-50 50 15
L15-65-30 30 9
HS40-048 L15-65-40 40 12 3/8 9.5 7/8 22.2
L15-65-50 50 15
HS40-065 Field Fabricate 3/8 9.5 1-1/8 28.5
INSTALLATION CLEARANCES -MM (IN.)
914
(36)

CONNECTION
SUCTION LINE
CONNECTION
162
(6-3/8)
111
(4-3/8)
111
(4-3/8)
111
(4-3/8)
111
(4-3/8)
C C
Model Number A B C
HS40-018 mm 635 616 616HS40 018
HS40-024 in. 25 24-1/4 24-1/4
HS40-036 mm 838 819 616HS40 036
HS40-048 in. 33 32-1/4 24-1/4
HS40 065
mm 946 927 718
HS40-065